CORRIGENDUM-1 -LIST OF WORKS OF NIT NO. 02 OF 2016 - 2017 OF S.D.O, BARASAT DRAINAGE SUB-DIVISION, BARASAT , NORTH 24 PARGANAS. UNDER BIDYADHARI DRAINAGE DIVISION (CHANGE IN DATES OF APPLICATION, RECEIVING OF TENDER , DROPPING OF TENDER AND OPENING OF TENDER DUE TO SUBMISION IN PDF FORMAT IN I & W DTE. WEB SITE). ALL OTHER REMAIN SAME.

SI. No. 01.	Name of Work. Sub-soil investigation for the work Construction of C type, D type, & ND type quarter of Bidyadhari colony complex under Barasat Drainage Sub-Division of Bidyadhari Drainage Division	Amount put to Tender. 1,17,100.00	Earnest Money.(drawn in favour of E.E/B.D.DIVN) 2343.00	Time for Completion Of Work. 21 Days.	W.B.F. Form No. 2911(ii)	Cost of each Tender Documents. 2 50.00	Eligibility of the tenderer for Participating in the tender. Outside bonafide and resourceful contractors having experience in works
02.	during year 2016-17. Sub-soil investigation for the work Construction of RCC bridge over River Nonagong at Doulatpur Khalpar 25 part No.Bhurkunda G.P.under Barasat Drainage Sub-Division of	59,895.0	1,498.00	21 Days.	2911(ii)	nil	of same nature of 70% amount.
	Bidyadhari Drainage Division during year 2016-17.						

SI. No.	Name of Work.	Amount put to Tender.	Earnest Money.(drawn in favour of E.E/B.D.DIVN)	Time for Completion Of Work.	W.B.F. Form No.	Cost of each Tender Documents.	Eligibility of the tenderer for Participating in the tender.

- i) Last date of receiving application on **29/11/2016** up to 4.00 PM. Application to be submitted to the office of the S.D.O, Barasat DrainageSub- Division, Taki Road, Barasat.
- ii) Last date of purchasing tender documents as on **30/11/2016** up to 4.00 PM. The tender forms to be purchased from the office of S.D.O, Barasat DrainageSub-Division, Taki Road, Barasat.
- iii) Last date and time for receiving tender documents as on **01/12/2016** up to 4.00 PM. The tender to be dropped in the office of the S.D.O, Barasat DrainageSub-Division, Taki Road, Barasat.
- iv) Date and time of opening tender as on **01/12/2016** at 2.30 PM. In the office of the S.D.O, Barasat DrainageSub- Division, Taki Road, Barasat.
- v) Successful tenderer will deposit the earnest money to the E.E./BIDYADHARI DRAINAGE DIVISION.

.

Sub-Divisional Officer

Barasat Drainage Sub-Division

Bidyadhari Bhawan, Taki Road, Barasat, Kol-124